. 05-02-2001	
4/27/01 IPE	Q62800
Form PTO-1595	101698604 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 / <u>7 2001 w</u>	N FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director – Var Patent and Stademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party (ies) TRACC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Giancarlo GEREMIA, Luciano MALVESTIO, Lucio PINTURI	CARRARO S.P.A. Via Olmo, 37-35001 Campodarsego (Padova), Italy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
🗆 yes 🗹 no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 9, 2001	□ yes 🗹 no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/767,752 /2252	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: l
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
wasnington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document)	April 27, 2001
Current 1.)	. 22,775 Date
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No	. 22,115
Robert V. Sloan TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
and Helder Autor 40.00 04 Leden	

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Giancarlo GEREMIA

Luciano MALVESTIO

Lucio PINTURI

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

CARRARO S.p.A.

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

A FACE CLUTCH COUPLING DEVICE

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America even date herewith

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s)

that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert hereon any further indication necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Signed at Campodarsego , this 9th day of February, 2001

Inventor(s):

Mu conto Giancarlo Gereni

Lucio Pinturi

witnesses:

Giasme Hibn Solus Terpres

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 04/27/2001